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Pubiic Service Electric and Gas Company P.O. Box 238 Hancocks Bridge, New Jersey 08038

Hope Creek Generating Station

May 23, 1994

Chief George Corporale

Bureau of Information Systems
P. O. Box CHN-029

Trenton, N. J. 08625

RE: NEW JERSEY POLLUTANT DISCHARGE
ELIMINATION SYSTEM
DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT
HOPE CREEK GENERATING STATION
NIJPDES PERMIT NJ0025411

Dear Sir:

Attached is the Discharge Monitoring Report for the Hope
Creek Generating Station for the month of April 1994.

This report is required by and prepared specifically for the
Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) and the New Jersey
Department of Environmental Protection and Energy (NJDEPE). It
presents only the observed results of measurements and analysis
required to be performed by the above agencies. The choice of
the measurement devices and analytical methods are controlled
by the EPA and the NJDEPE, not by the company, and there are
limitations on the accuracy of such measurement devices and
analytical techniques even when used and maintained as
required. Accordingly, this report is not intended as an
assertion that any instrument has measured, or that any

reading analytical result represents the true value with
absolute accuracy, nor is it an endorsement of the

suitability of any analytical or measurement procedure.

1f you have any questions concerning this report, please feel
free to contact Mr. C. E. White.

Sincerely,
Robert J. Hova

General Manager -
Hope Creek Operations
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NJPDES 5/23/94
Explanation of conditions
April 1994

The following explanations are included to clarify possible
deviation from permit conditions.

General -~ The columns labeled "No. Ex", on the enclosed DMR,
tabulate the number of daily discharge values outside the
indicated limits.

Data reporting and accuracy reflect the working environment,
the design capabilities and reliability of the monitoring
instruments and operating equipment.

Analytical values performed by the following NJDEPE certified
laboratories:

NET Atlantic, Inc. (08153)

Hope Creek Generating Station (17451)
Talbot Laboratory, Inc. (77535)

South Jersey Testing, Inc. (06431)
Princeton Testing Laboratory, Inc. (11118)

Deviations from required sampling, analysis monitoring and
reporting methods and periodicities are noted on the
respective transmittal sheet.

Frequency for discharge point 461A, the Cooling Tower
Blowdown, and the River were done at approximately 5 hour
intervals to provide for the cycles of concentration in the
system.

As per the Administrative Consent Order the TSS limit for
discharge points 462A, 463A and 464 have been lifted and the
interin thermal limits for discharge point 461A have been
changea to 443 MBTU/hr (June ~ September) and 731 MBTU/hr
(October - May).

Results reported on the Discharge Monitoring Report forms are
consistent with permit limits, data supplied from contract
laboratories, the December 1993 revision of the NJDEPE DMR
Instruction manual and specific guidance from DEP personnel.
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NJPDES 5/23/94
Explanation of Exceedances
April 1994

1he following exceedances are included in the attached report
ana =xplained below. Exclusions have not endangered nor
significantly impacted public health or the environment.

DSN No. EXPLANATION

No Exceedances



COUNTY OF SALEM
STATE OF NEW JERSEY

I, Robert J. Hovey, of full age, being duly sworn according
to law, upon my oath depose and say:

I am the General Manager of the Hope Creek Generating
Station, and as such am authorized to sign Discharge
Monitoring Reports submitted to the New Jersey
Department of Environmental Protection pursuant to the
Station's New Jersey Pollutant Discharge Elimination
System permit.

I certify under penalty of law that I have personally
examined and am familiar with the information submitted
in this document and all attachments and that, based on
my inguiry of those individuals immediately responsible
for obtaining the information, I believe the submitted
information is true, accurate and complete. I am aware
that there are significant penalties for submitting
false information including the possibility of fine and
imprisonment.

The signature on the attached Discharge Monitoring
Reports is my signature and I am submitting this
affidavit in satisfaction of the requirement that my
signature be notarized.

( “ .
Robe J. HOvey

General Manager =
Hope Creek Operations

Sworn and subscribed before me

this

J%5 day o{#%ﬁ 1994 .
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Form T-VWX.014 NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
s/83 DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES

NJPDES NO. REPORTING PERIDD
MO, Ym, MO, YR,

lg101 21 5 41 ¢ [014]9)4] ™RU D 419 (4]

Public Service Electric & Gas Company

PERMITTEE: Name

Add'.“ P-Oa BOX 236

Hancocks Bridge, NJ 08038

FACILITY: Novnd Hope Creek Generating Station

Address __P.0. Box 236

Hancocks Bridge, NJ (County) Salem

Teiephone (609 ) 339~ 3463

FORMS ATTACHED (Indicare Quantiry of Each) OPERATING EXCEPTIONS
SLUDGE REPORTS - SANITARY YES
l ‘T~VWX-OO7 ‘ ‘TNWX-OOG L_J T-VWX.009 DYE TESTING

TEMPORARY BYPASSING
SLUDGE REPORTS - INDUSTRIAL

- DISINFECTION INTERRUPTION
DT-VWX«O!OA! T-VWX.0108

MONITORING MALFUNCTIONS

WASTEWATER REPORTS UNITS OUT OF OPERATION

EJT‘VWX-OH DT-VWX-012 DT-VWXOU OTHER

GROUNWAYEﬂ l!FONTs (D"dl M). u’r“ " OII "”’,' Jlde
[ ]vwx-msm,m] ivwx-om l‘ [vwx-on in appropriate space.)

NPOES DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT

ogoooaao
HAMBOER §

NOTE: The “Hours Arcended at Plant* on the
EPA FORM 3320 1 reverse of this sheet musr also be completed,

AUTHENTICATION - | certify under penalty of law that | have personally examined and am familiar with the
information submitted in this document and ail attachments and that, based on my inquiry
of those individuals immediately responsible for obtaining the information, | believe the
submitted information is true, accurate and complete. | am aware that there are significant
penalties for submitting false information including the possibility of fine and imprisonment.

LICENSED OPERATOR PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER or
DULY AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Name (Printes) . Christopher E. White Name (Printeg) __ _Robert J. Hovey
General Manager
reek Cperations

Grade & Registry iy, 2 ~0986 Title (Printed)

Signature Signature

Date 5/23/94 Date




OPERATING EXCEPTIONS CITAILED
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ADDENDA TO MONITORING REPORT - TRANSMITTAL SHEET

Operating Exceptions

sing - DSN-461A was bypassed between the 18th and

Temporary Bypas

20th of April to facilitate corrective maintenance to Service
Water piping. This planned and preapproved evolu*ion took place
while the plant was shut down during a refueling outage. Past
similar occasions DEPE required only that they be notified 24
hours in advance, attached is the previously sent notice

NLR E-94073 dated 4/15/94.

DISCHARGE NUMBER

PAGE PARAMETER COMMENTS

461A NOTES

2 of 2 00665 2 1 * Net values calculated from grab samples.
2 of 2 00680 2 1

461C

1 of 2 00680 1 1 * Samples obtained were composites in

accordance with permit requirements.



o T-VX.014 NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
s DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES

MONITORING REPORT -~ TRANSMITTAL SHEET

NJPDES NO REPORATING PERIOD

~o AL ~O YR,

l0101215141111) {01419, #] ™mu |o0,4]9,4

PERMITTEE: Name Public Service Electric & Cas Company

Address _ P+0. Box 236

Hancocks Brﬂge. N.J. 08038

FA;I!‘ITY: Nome Hope Creek Generating Station

Address P.0. Box 236

Hancocks Bridge, N.J. (County) Salem
Telephone {609 !  119-3463
FORMS ATTACHED (Indicaie Quaniity of Each) OPERATING-EXCEPTIONS
SLUDGE REPORTS . SANITARY YES NO
Dr-vwx‘om DT-vwx.ooa D"Vw" 009 DYE TESTING 0 &
TEMPORARY BYPASSING 3
SLUDGE REPORTS - INDUSTRIAL
DISINFECTION INTERRUPTION e G
DT-vwx-omA Drvwx.moe
MONITORING MALFUNCTIONS O &=
WASTEWATER REPOATS NS ST OF SPERATION 2 0O
Dr-vwxon (:]T-vwx-ou Dr.vwx.ms OTHER 0O =

GROUNDWATER REPORTS (Detail any “Yes" on reverse side

| ivwx-msu,mDvwx-ow [ Jowxon IR APRraprIe tpeee.)

NPDES DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT

NOTE: The “Hours Artended ar Plant" on the
EPA FORM 13201 reverse of this sheet must al<o be complered.

AUTHENTICATION - | certify under penalty of law that | have personally examined and am familiar with the
information submitted in this document and all attachments and that, based on my inquiry
of those individuals immediately responsibie for obtaining the information, | believe the
submitied information is true, accurate and complete. | am aware that there are significant
penalties for submitting faise information including the possibility of fine and imprisonment.

LICENSED CPERATOR PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER or
DULY AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE
Name (Printeg) _Ronald C. Martin Name (Printed) . Bobert J. Hovey

General Manager

od, Hope Creek Operations

Grade & Registry No, . S—4 (54538) Title (Pri

owe 5 /20 /24 . 5/43/94




OPERATING EXCEPTIONS DETAILED
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DATE COPIED
DATE SENT
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FAX: (609) 984-7938 APR 1 5 1994
NLR-E94073

NJ Department of Environmental Protection and Energy
Wastewater Facilities Regulation

Bureau of Standard Permitting

CN 029

Trenton, NJ 08625-0029

Attention: Mr. Richard DeWan, Chief

Dear Mr. DeWan:

HOPE CREEK GENERATING STATION
NJPDES PERMIT NO. NJ0025411
NOTICE OF ANTICIPATED BYPASS

In accordance with Part I, Paragraph 15 of the above-referenced
NIPDES Permit and NJAC 7:14A-3.10, Public Service Electric and
Gas Company (PSE&G) is providing the NJDEPE with this notice of a
planned bypass of the permitted discharge path for service water
at the Hope Creek Generating Station. This bypass is necessary
to repair a significant leak in a section of service water

piping (high point constant vent) which cannot be isolated
without jeopardizing nuclear safety.

The Station utilizes Delaware River water as a cooling medium for
small, critical, nuclear safety related heat exchangers in the
cervice water system. Service water is then used as makeup water
for the Station's cooling tower and is normally discharged in the
cooling tower blowdown, DSN 461A. Due to the safety significance
of the service water system, it is necessary to repair this leak
while the system remains in service. As a result, service water
shall be discharged via a temporary conveyance to Inlet No. 50
and/or Ne. 51 of the South Yard Drain, DSN 463A. PSE&G shall use
adequate soil erosicn and eediment control measures to prevent
the introduction of additional sediments to the River.

The South Yard Drain has permit limitations for pH, petroleum
hydrocarbons and total organic carbon. In accordance with
paragraph 26 of the Administrative Consent Order, effective
January 11, 1990, the limitations for total suspended solids at
this outfall have been removed. Since service water is Delaware
River water, no permit limitations will be exceeded. The normal
addition of sodium hypochlorite to the service water system for
control of biofouling has been discontinued.



R. DeWan, MJDEPE 2 A
NLA~E9407 APR 1 5 1994

PSE&G is anticipating that this bypass will take place beginning
tomorrow, April 16, and may last up to ten (10) days. 1In order
to expedite repairs, PSE&G requests written approval for this
bypass as soon as possible. A similar bypass has been approved
by the Department in the past for maintenance work on the service
water system. A copy of the September 19, 1992 letter of
approval is attached for your information.

If you have any gquestions, please feel free to contact Pat McCabe
of my staff at (609) 339-1245. Thank you for your assistance in
this matter.

Sincerely,
AL .
;fo;?;

F. X. Thomson, Jr.

Manager -
Licensing and Regulation

Attachment (1)

c Assistant Director of Enforcement
Division of Water Resources
NJ Department of Environmental Protection and Energy
401 East State Street
CN 029
Trenton, NJ 08625

Steve Mathis
Southern Bureau of Water and Hazardous waste Enforcement

NJ Department of Environmental Protection and Energy
20 East Clementon Road
Gibbsboro, NJ 08026
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